

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7612/2009

FAINUL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for bail)
with
SLP(Crl.) No.3366/2010
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant except the
learned Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.2.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent is
allowed.

State authorities are permitted to be served through
standing counsel.

Item No.29

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd