

L
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos. 1374 & 1375/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).7612/2009 & 3366/2010

FAINUL KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 3 to 5 from the
array of parties with office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.(N/P)
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present. In the interest of justice
further orders are deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER