

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos.1374 & 1375 of 2011 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7612/2009 &
3366 of 2010.

FAINUL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln. For deleting the name of R.Nos. 3 to 5 from the array
of parties)(With Office Report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv
Ms.Chhaya Kumari,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications the name
of respondent nos. 3 to 5 are deleted from the array of
parties, subject to all just exceptions.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(OM PARKASH)
COURT MASTER