

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).937/2011

FAINUL KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 939/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 938/2011 (II-A)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER