

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).937/2011

FAINUL KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 939/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 938/2011 (II-A)

Date : 04-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are dismissed. The appellants are stated to be on bail. Their bail bonds are cancelled and they are directed to surrender forthwith to serve out remaining period of sentence.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER